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May 4, 2008 (Sunday) 
Kenosha, WI 

 
Absolutely perfect day for racing on the very smooth and fast Kenosha Business Park, in 
Kenosha, WI. This was not the Industrial Park Criterium course used in March for the Spring Series. 
 
The wind from west and slight uphill to the finish line made for a hard sprint finish. 
 
Junior race was tough, except for Ari who cruised to the finish. 
 
Masters 50+ saw McKillip off the front for many laps until Adamczyk and others reeled 
him in, then to see Emery pushing the pace that only Adamczyk and Demel could 
answer. 
 
Awhile later we see some of the same riders bashing the Master 40+ with the addition of 
the Beans & Barley team. Verner Adamczyk and Lowe are off the front with Thompson 
and Otter chasing. Who said this would be easy? 
 
Cat 4, hey didn�t all those WDT riders get moved to Cat 3, only the ones from last year! 
This is the new crop and they are on their way to Cat 3 by the look of results. But 
Mysekewicz (Kettle) and Lund (ABD swede) ruined a sweep. 
 
Some years ago I saw this new young rail thin Junior rider enter some races. Today I saw 
this same rider blast out of the last turn and lead all the way to the line. Doug, Jordan and 
Derek tried but Thomson just sprinted away with 1st in Cat 3. 
 
In the Cat 1,2,3 racing when you have a super sprinter in the field or break the best thing 
to do is get away and so they did (Wheel and Sprocket riders Crater and Goldsmith) but 
in this case he (Springer) is a team mate that can do very well blocking in the pack sprint 
finish. 
 

RESULTS 
 
 
Junior 10-14     
Place Number Last First Team 

1 494 Feldman Ari Velo-Club Roubaix 
2 492 Witt Konrad ABD 
3 491 Riva Alexander Kenosha Velosport 
4 496 Redlich MJ ABD 
5 497 Shilling Jacob Team Mack 

Master 75     
1 24 Beam Gerald Turin 

Master 70     
1 489 Keller Richard Midwest Masters 
2 499 Krehbiel John Midwest Masters 



Master 65     
1 498 Vichotka Rich Midwest Masters 

Master 60    
1 485 Weil Tom Cycles Veloce 
2 483 Presti Steve LAPT-CC 
3 495 Wierzbicki Jan Pact-Dish Network 

Master Women 70   
1 341 Beam Pat RVO 

Master Women 50   
1 488 Hick Cathy Beans & Barley 

Master Women 30    
1 628 Aguirre Gladys KR Bike Club 

Women Open    
1 490 Arrigoni Lynne Skypoint 

Master 50    
1 478 Emery Brent Velo Trocadero 
2 479 Adamczyk Richard WDT 
3 480 Demel Ziggy Pact-Dish Network 
4 467 McKillip Jeff Velo Trocadero 
5 485 Weil Tom Cycles Veloce 
6 473 Kusal Longin Unattached 
7 468 Kreutzfeldt Richard 2cc Pony 
8 470 Brodek Jeff Hayes 
9 472 Dial Chris Mid South Velo 
10 481 Rummelhart Mike Team Mack 
11 486 Hicks Art Beans & Barley 
12 484 Hoff Gerald Midwest Masters 
13 493 Stern Alan Velo-Club Roubaix 

Category 4    
1 466 Torres Jayson WDT 
2 461 Myszkewicz Kenneth Kettle Moraine Flyers 
3 475 Lund James ABD 
4 477 Kurka Maciej WDT 
5 476 Sandquist Dennis WDT 
6 918 Razo Marco KR Bike Club 
7 471 Ciske Mark Beans & Barley 
8 474 Mstowski Richard ABD 
9 628 Aguirre Gladys KR Bike Club 

 
 
 
 



Master 40    
Place Number Last First Team 

1 459 Verner Dan MetLife Pony shop 
2 479 Adamczyk Richard WDT 
3 482 Lowe Don Team Mack 
4 463 Thompson Jeff Beans & Barley 
5 400 Otter Kurt Beans & Barley 
6 462 Graw Ansgar Metlife 
7 478 Emery Brent Velo Trocadero 
8 480 Demel Ziggy Pact-Dish Network 
9 464 Coroleuski Gregg Beans & Barley 
10 467 McKillip Jeff Velo Trocadero 
11 472 Dial Chris Mid South Velo 
12 470 Brodek Jeff Hayes 
13 485 Weil Tom Cycles Veloce 
14 468 Kreutzfeldt Richard 2cc Pony Shop 
15 474 Mstowski Richard ABD 
dnf 469 Warloski Paul Beans & Barley 
dnf 475 Lund James ABD 

Category 3    
1 295 Remo Thomson Baraboo Sharks 
2 290 Dudzinski Darek Pact-Dish Network 
3 472 Heimer Jordan ABD Gear Grinders 
4 291 Peterson Doug WDT 
5 458 Miles Kaz Beans & Barley 

dnf 292 Buran John Hayes 
dnf 289 Glinkowski Voytek Pact-Dish Network 

Master 30    
1 460 Springer Robert Wheel and Sprocket 
2 296 Crater Andrew Wheel and Sprocket 
3 291 Peterson Doug WDT 
4 298 Henry Timothy Project 5 Racing 
5 299 Goldsmith Clayton Wheel and Sprocket 
6 482 Lowe Don Team Mack 
7 297 Cook Ron Project 5 Racing 
8 292 Buran John Hayes 
9 461 Myszkewicz Kenneth Kettle Moraine Flyers 

dnf 293 Protasiewicz Richard Colavita Racing 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Category 1,2,3    
Place Number Last First Team 

1 299 Goldsmith Clayton Wheel and Sprocket 
2 296 Crater Andrew Wheel and Sprocket 
3 472 Heimer Jordan ABD/Gear Grinders 
4 297 Cook Ron Project 5 Racing 
5 463 Thompson Jeff Beans & Barley 
6 460 Springer Robert Wheel and Sprocket 
7 462 Graw Ansgar Metlife 
8 298 Henry Timothy Project 5 Racing 
9 400 Otter Kurt Beans & Barley 

10 295 Remo Thomson Baraboo Sharks 
11 459 Verner Dan MetLife 
12 464 Coroleuski Gregg Beans & Barley 
13 458 Miles Kaz Beans & Barley 
14 294 Kuttler Kris WDT 
15 293 Protasiwicz Richard Colavita Racing 
dnf 469 Warloski Paul Beans & Barley 
dnf 418 Emery Brent Emery Cycles 

 
Mail to: Wisconsin Bicycle Racing, 1306 Washington Rd., Kenosha, WI 53140. 

 
QUESTIONS: Email: cewbike@tds.net or call (262) 654-6773. 


